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AGE LIMIT FOR DRM
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the upper age limit for the post of Divisional Railway Manager;

(b) whether the upper age limit prescribed for DRM is at par with his counterparts in All India Services; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Officers not more than 52 years of age are shortlisted every year for posting as Divisional Railway Managers, subject to their suitability for the post.

(b)&(c) Posting of Divisional Railway Managers on Indian Railways cannot be compared with postings in All India Services.
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